



Sequoia 2160

Item/Model Number	Part Number	Item/Model Number	Part Number
1.BOTTOM	7000992	8.AIR TUBE	7001005
2.BACK	7000993	9.BAFFLE	7000953
3.INNER BOTTOM	7000994	10. INNER TOP CHANNEL CAP	7001007
4.INNER BACK	7000995	11. STAINLESS STEEL AIR DISTRIBUTOR (OVAL INTAKE)	7000952
5.INNER TOP*	7001115	12. CATALYTIC COMBUSTOR	000CB56
6.AIR VALVE	7001009	13. INTERAM GASKET	0000837
7.BRASS BALL	1402470	14. RIGHT SIDE	7000997

Sequoia 2160 cont.

Item/Model Number	Part Number	Item/Model Number	Part Number
15. LEFT SIDE	7000996	FIRESCREEN	700G803
16. SIDE DOOR HINGE PLATE	700G808	FRICTION SPRING	1201846
17. SIDE DOOR	7001001	HANDLE SPRING	70000G3
18. FRONT PANEL	7000998	MANUAL	2001049
19. FRONT DOOR	7001002		
20. 3/8" LOW DENSITY FIBERGLASS GASKET	1203589	Enamel Parts	
21. FRONT DOOR HINGE PLATE	700G806	<i>Sand</i>	
22. DOOR LATCH SHAFT	700G809	ASH DOOR	7020820
23. DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY C/W SHAFT	0000836	BACK	7020993
25. GLASS PANEL	7001011	FAN PLATE	NA
26. GLASS RETAINER	7001012	FLUE COLLAR 6"	NA
27. BRASS TRIM FOR GLASS	7001013	SUBSTITUTE:	1325050
28. BYPASS GATE	7000954	FLUE COLLAR 8"	1324280
29. BYPASS ADJUSTER/LIFTER	7000950	FRONT	7020998
34. BYPASS GATE TAB ('DAMPER TAB')	1601488	FRONT DOOR	7021002
35. BYPASS CRANK	7000951	HEARTH	7021100
36. 3/16" FIBERGLASS GASKET	1203556	LEFT SIDE	7020996
37. ASHDOOR	7000820	<i>LEFT SIDE WITH DOOR</i>	NA
38. ASHDOOR HINGE PIN	1201837	LEG (1)	7020829
39. HEARTH	7001100	RIGHT SIDE	7020997
40. BYPASS GATE OPERATING ROD	7000976	SIDE DOOR	7021001
41. ROCKER GRATE	7001092	TOP	7021000
42. ROCKER GRATE COVER	7000803	<i>Blue</i>	
43. GRATE SEAL	7001090	ASH DOOR	7030820
44. STATIONARY ('FIXED') GRATE	7000802	BACK	7030993
45. GRATE FRAME	7000999	FAN PLATE	NA
46. GRATE BACK ('COAL GRATE BACK')	7000808	FLUE COLLAR 6"	1325042
48. TOP	7001000	FLUE COLLAR 8"	1334280
49. FAN PLATE	7000831	FRONT	7030998
50. FLUE COLLAR (6" DIAMETER)	NA	FRONT DOOR	7031002
FLUE COLLAR (8" DIAMETER)	1305042	HEARTH	7031100
51. BOTTOM HEAT SHIELD (OPTIONAL)	0001077	LEFT SIDE	7030996
52. 6" LEG	7000829	<i>LEFT SIDE WITH DOOR</i>	NA
53. HANDLE ASSEMBLY	000A902	LEG (1)	7030829
54. PEDESTAL (OPTIONAL) ('CLASSIC')	000A522	RIGHT SIDE	7030997
55. REFRACTORY INSULATOR	1602515	SIDE DOOR	7031001
57. LARGE BRASS DIAL DAMPER KIT	7000011	TOP	7031000
SMALL BRASS DIAL DAMPER KIT	7000521	<i>Midnight</i>	
62. ROCKER GRATE TOOL	NA	ASH DOOR	7040820
SUBSTITUTE:	70000835	BACK	7040993
64. ASHPAN	700G802	FAN PLATE	NA
66. BLOWER (OPTIONAL)	0009973	FLUE COLLAR 6"	1345042
67. RIGHT COAL GRATE SIDE	7000938	FLUE COLLAR 8"	1344280
68. FRONT COAL GRATE	7000936	FRONT	7040998
69. LEFT COAL GRATE SIDE	7000937	FRONT DOOR	7041002
70. PROBE THERMOMETER	0000948	HEARTH	NA
71. BRASS TRIM (OPTIONAL)	000A527	LEFT SIDE	7040996
72. REAR HEAT SHIELD (OPTIONAL)	0001060	<i>LEFT SIDE WITH DOOR</i>	NA
73. ANDIRON	7001008	LEG (1)	7040829
74. INNER TOP WEB*	7001110	RIGHT SIDE	7040997
75. AIR MANIFOLD	7001006	SIDE DOOR	7041001
5/16-18 X 5/16 SS SOC*	1200563	TOP	7041000
1/4-20 X 1 HEX HD CAP SCREW	1201376	Hardware	
1/4 FLAT WASHER	1202473	1/4-20 PLAIN NUT (BACK, RT SIDE, LFT SIDE,	
1/4-20 PLAIN NUT	1203210	FRONT, BYPASS GATE ADJUSTER)	1203210
HANDLE EXTENSION	0000842	1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HD BOLT (BACK, DAMPER TAB)	1201338
ALLEN WRENCH	1205147	1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HD CAP SCREW	
		(BAFFLE, GRATE BACK, AIR VALVE)	1201374
		1/4-20 X 2 HEX HD CAP SCREW	
		(INNER TOP CHANNEL)	1201392